
Item Item Price Sales Tax Total Price

Shirt

Flip Flops

Shorts

Swim Suit

Sweatshirt

Tennis Shoes

$15.00

$7.00

$16.00

$21.00

$19.00

$32.00

$0.90 $15.90

Final Total=

Answer Key:
Shirt- Sales Tax= $0.90, Total Price= $15.90

Flip Flops-  Sales Tax= $0.42, Total Price= $7.42
Shorts- Sales Tax= $0.96, Total Price= $16.96

Swim Suit- Sales Tax= $1.26, Total Price= $22.26
Sweatshirt= Sales Tax= $1.14, Total Price= $20.14

Tennis Shoes- Sales Tax= $1.92, Total Price= $33.92
Final Total= $116.60, Mia does not have enough

money to buy everything on her list. 


