

SMART SHOPPING

NAME

Mia is out running errands. She has \$100 in her wallet and six items on her shopping list. Help Mia calculate how much each item costs with 6% sales tax and then add up all six items to determine if she has enough money for what she needs. The first one is done for you.

Remember, for every dollar spent you add \$0.06 in sales tax.

Item	Item Price	Sales Tax	Total Price
Shirt	\$15.00	\$0.90	\$15.90
Flip Flops	\$7.00		
Shorts	\$16.00		
Swim Suit	\$21.00		
Sweatshirt	\$19.00		
Tennis Shoes	\$32.00		

Answer Key:

Shirt- Sales Tax= \$0.90, Total Price= \$15.90

Flip Flops- Sales Tax= \$0.42, Total Price= \$7.42

Shorts- Sales Tax= \$0.45, Total Price= \$16.96

Sweatshirt= Sales Tax= \$1.26, Total Price= \$22.26

Sweatshirt= Sales Tax= \$1.4, Total Price= \$20.14

Tennis Shoes- Sales Tax= \$1.92, Total Price= \$33.92

Tennis Shoes- Sales Tax= \$1.92, Total Price= \$33.92

Final Total=



